

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

PROJECT: Antire Road Bridge No. 437 Option B
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. - NA
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. CR-1275(B)
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 9/17/2014

				Director's Estimate		Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.		N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ROADWAY ITEMS									
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,665.00	\$6,665.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
611-50.30	Heavy Stone Revetment	S.Y.	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
612-10.30	Moveable Barricades (Standard)	Each	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$25,233.50	\$25,233.50	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00
805-30.00	Site Restoration (Bridge Project)	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$34,883.50		\$32,311.00		\$22,716.00
STRUCTURAL ITEMS									
202-10.30	Removal of Bridge (Partial)	L.S.	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
206-10.00	Class 1 Excavation	C.Y.	7	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
606-10.15	Thrie Beam Bridge Rail	L.F.	60	\$175.00	\$10,500.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$325.00	\$19,500.00
703-20.20	Substructure Repair (Formed)	S.F.	77	\$200.00	\$15,400.00	\$160.00	\$12,320.00	\$50.00	\$3,850.00
703-40.03	Class "B-1" Concrete (Substructure)	C.Y.	12	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00
710-60.00	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy-Coated) (Grade 60)	Lbs.	110	\$1.75	\$192.50	\$1.15	\$126.50	\$5.00	\$550.00
719-10.10	Prefabricated Structural Steel Bridge	Each	1	\$97,424.00	\$97,424.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$108,544.00	\$108,544.00
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$140,116.50		\$135,846.50		\$149,444.00
PROJECT TOTAL					\$175,000.00		\$168,157.50		\$172,160.00